Council File No. 20-1506-S1

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT relative to a First Amendment to the contract between the City of Los Angeles and Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service DBA Didi Hirsch Mental Health Services to expand services to allow the Contractor to handle calls twenty-four hours per day, seven days per week.

Recommendation for Council action:

APPROVE the First Amendment to Contract No. C-137882 between the City and Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service DBA Didi Hirsch Mental Health Services (Contractor), dated June 15, 2021, attached to the Council file.

<u>Fiscal Impact Statement</u>: None submitted by the Board of Police Commissioners. Neither the City Administrative Officer nor the Chief Legislative Analyst has completed a financial analysis of this report.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted

SUMMARY:

At its regular meeting held on October 6, 2021, the Public Safety Committee considered a Board of Police Commissioners report relative to a First Amendment to the contract between the City of Los Angeles and Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service DBA Didi Hirsch Mental Health Services to expand services to allow the Contractor to handle calls twenty-four hours per day, seven days per week.

After providing an opportunity for public comment, the Public Safety Committee recommended that Council approve the Board of Police Commissioners report. This matter is forwarded to Council for its consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

MEMBER VOTE
RODRIGUEZ: YES
O'FARRELL: YES
BUSCAINO: ABSENT
LEE: YES
HARRIS-DAWSON: YES

KK 10/6/21 Council file No. 20-1506-S1